

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.27557 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	06.05.2025	<u>JS,J:</u> Heard. Since the matter requires consideration, there shall be a direction to the respondent not to reopen the forth sluice of Kanala Nagamma Tank in Kanala Village, Nandyala Mandal and District, for a period of eight (8) weeks. Post the matter immediately after Summer Vacation, 2025. <u>JS,J</u> KAS	