

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.WRIT PETITION No.27557 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
06	23-01-2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioners and as there was no much resistance by the other side, this petition is allowed permitting the petitioners to implead respondent nos.8 to 15 in the main writ petition. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> <u>W.P.No.27557 of 2024</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. For counters, post on 20.02.2026. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--