



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE 12th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 27557/2024

Between:

Pathi Pedda Venkata Subbaiah, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.PETLURI NAGA RAJU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR IRRI AND CAD

2.P NAGENDRA REDDY

The Court made the following order:

Counter affidavit was filed on behalf of respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder, if any.

Post on 02.09.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN